900606175 03/31/2021

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM635893

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900604282

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DetectionTek Holdings, LLC		02/01/2021	Limited Liability Company: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DetectionTek, LLC	
Street Address:	4665 Nautilus Ct. S.	
City:	Boulder	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80301	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: COLORADO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5107790	DETECTIONTEK
Registration Number:	4691105	INSTASCOPE
Registration Number:	4462660	INSTASCOPE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9723672002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9723672001

Email: tmdocketing@cclaw.com

Correspondent Name:J. Andrew ReedAddress Line 1:P.O. Box 802334Address Line 4:Dallas, TEXAS 75380

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RDTEK.0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Andrew Reed
SIGNATURE:	/J. Andrew Reed/
DATE SIGNED:	03/31/2021

Total Attachments: 0

TRADEMARK REEL: 007239 FRAME: 0279

900606175

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 007239 FRAME: 0280

RECORDED: 03/23/2021